[@ Dekalb County

Department of Purchasing and Contracting
DeKalb County Contract Renewal Request Form

GEORGIA

User Department: Watershed Management, From: Kyheem Bristol
ITB No.: 15-100542 Title: Valve Boxes & Risers
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew
Effective Date: 4/26/2016 Expiration Date: 4/30/2018
Contract APPROVED Amount: $381,058.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 1

Amount Released: $68,712.60

Contractor(s) Contract Amount Released Agrees to Extend
No.
Fortiline 1012724 $31,550.20
FM Shelton Inc. 1012670 $37,162.40
User Department Recommendation: Renew X Bid 0O

‘ - Rt
Funding for Renewal Term:___ $38+:658.08_F 380, 000.00
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

| Funding: General [X] Enterprise O 3 Digit Fund Code 511
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):
Award Amount(s): et H
war ount(s): $200,000. 0O 180,000 .00 Mt

Vendor 1: __F.M. Shelton__$ 252:606:00 Vendor 2: _ Fortiline _ $77;698:00__
Name/Amount Name/Amount

Vendor 3: Vendor 4: - ) .
Name/Amount Name/Amount

Justification:

The aforementioned contract is set to expire April 30, 2018 and requires a renewal for utilization by the Department of
Watershed Management for the period of April 30, 2018 — April 30, 2019. Valve Boxes and Risers are a staple part of the
Water System program and are required in all residential and commercial installation projects and repairs. The rencwal
funding supports onpoing Watershed Management projects and systems maintenance efforts such as our Fire Hydrant

Rehab and Replacement Contract.
/_ [

irettor Signatu;'e i Date

For‘Hse by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve 4] Deny O

. Sfis )i

Additional Comments:

ng and Contracting Signature

Rev. 10/4/17




